OIPE	
5 13 24 (MAY 1 3 2004 )	Attorney Docket No. 80443.0281
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-18-2001
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents original documents or copy thereof.	he attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
MTU Friedrichshafen GmbH	Name: MTU CFC Solutions GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No	Street Address: Ludwig-Bolkow-Allee, Geb.6. 85521 Ottobrunn GERMANY
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 4/27/04	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):
the application is: ==	with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No(s). 5,582,624; 5,856,034; 5,725,964;
A. Patent Application No. (s) 10/380,376; 10/296,591; 10/416,801; 10/416,729; 10/416,727; 10/451,418; 10/416,728	B. Patent No(s). 5,582,624; 5,856,034; 5,725,964; 6,238,619; 6,063,141; 6,290,790; 6,420,062
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 14</li> <li>7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$365.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-13</li> </ul>
Tel: 202 624 2500 Fax: 202 628 8844	Authorized to be charged to Deposit
	8. Deposit Account No.
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying b Deposit Account)
DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f attached copy is a true copy of the original	foregoing information is true and correct and any document. May 13, 2004
Name: Donald D. Evenson Reg. No. 26,160	Date
	ER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	tach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with requi:	red cover sheet information to: Patents and Trademarks
	Assignments ton, D.C. 20231

1

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0243

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MTU Friedrichshafen GmbH, of Maybachplatz 1, 88045 Friedrichshafen, Germany (hereinafter referred to a "the Assignor") is the owner of record of the U.S. patents and applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, MTU CFC Solutions GmbH, Ludwig-Bölkow-Allee, Geb. 6.1, 85521 Ottobrunn, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and applications listed on Schedule 1;

NOW, THEREFOR, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as the legal and beneficial owner, does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its share of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. patents and applications listed in Schedule 1, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of the Patents, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby

1

## PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0244

**RECORDED: 05/13/2004**